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START PASSED ELIMINATED
Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Cup for Pvt Owners CEN 101.90Km Ride on Friday 2nd February 2024 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 22 Jose Esteban Olivera Delgado 0020896/HM LOVE BONITA/2015/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 107YL80
= 1 10 07:34:16 07:37:30 P 63/60 00:03:14 01:07:30 26.76 01:07:30 26.76 08:37:30 Passed
URU 2 7 09:50:04  09:52:37 P 58/60  00:02:33 | 01:15:07 25.00 02:22:37 25.83 10:42:37 Passed
3 1 11:29:32 11:31:54 E 12:07:26 40/40 00:02:22 00:49:17 24.59 03:11:54 25.51 12:21:54 Passed
Ali Nasser Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:09 / 00:02:43 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 12 Leila Mohammed Obaid Al Marzooqi 0001799/CHAFIK DARAPIE/2012/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106)JK22
1 6 07:31:54  07:36:50 P 59/60  00:04:56 | 01:06:50 27.02 01:06:50 27.02 08:36:50 Passed
= UAE 2 2 09:49:59 09:52:00 P 64/64 00:02:01 01:15:10 24.98 02:22:00 25.94 10:42:00 Passed
3 2 11:29:33  11:32:00 E 12:07:05 | 44/48 00:02:27 | 00:50:00 24.24 03:12:00 25.50 12:22:00 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:24 / 00:03:08 Lap/Lead: +00:00:06
3 14 Rashed Khalid Jamal Ghubash Al Mheiri 0019613 /LADY ZARAH/2016/Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 107MD07
1 9 07:31:55 07:37:23 P 57/56 00:05:28 01:07:23 26.80 01:07:23 26.80 08:37:23 Passed
= UAE 2 5 09:50:08  09:52:24 P 57/60  00:02:16 | 01:15:01 25.03 02:22:24 25.87 10:42:24 Passed
3 3 11:29:41 11:32:10 E 12:07:13 56/56 00:02:29 00:49:46 24.35 03:12:10 25.48 12:22:10 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:13 / 00:03:24 Lap/Lead: +00:00:16
4 171 Buthaina Khalid Habib Al Redha 0005616/JULIAN TE/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106ET66
1 5 07:34:07  07:36:43 P 64/64  00:02:36 | 01:06:43 27.07 01:06:43 27.07 08:36:43 Passed
= UAE 2 6 09:50:02 09:52:32 P 64/64 00:02:30 01:15:49 24.77 02:22:32 25.85 10:42:32 Passed
3 4 11:29:44  11:33:36 E 12:08:42 52/56  00:03:52 | 00:51:04 23.73 03:13:36 25.29 12:23:36 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Yousuf Ghanim Ali Ghanim Al Marri / Zabeel 3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:58 / 00:02:59 Lap/Lead: +00:01:42
5 60 Ahmed Hasan Ahmed Salem Alhammadi 0004489/ER ARDUZ/2011/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 106CC67
1 16 07:35:16 07:38:36 P 62/56 00:03:20 01:08:36 26.33 01:08:36 26.33 08:38:36 Passed
= UAE 2 8 09:50:06  09:52:51 P 63/56  00:02:45 | 01:14:15 25.29 02:22:51 25.79 10:42:51 Passed
3 5 11:29:35 11:33:58 E 12:09:02 48/48 00:04:23 00:51:07 23.71 03:13:58 25.24 12:23:58 Passed
Al Khaleej Stables / Saif Mubarak Saleh Alkhubna Alharthi / Al Khaleej Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:28 / 00:03:29 Lap/Lead: +00:02:04
6 21 Leticia Szdsz 0019160/VIZIR DI LALBADU/2009/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 105XY41
1 45 | 07:35:19 07:41:33 P 50/48 00:06:14 | 01:11:33 25.24 01:11:33 25.24 08:41:33 Passed
= HUN 2 22 09:55:13 10:00:36 P 61/64 00:05:23 01:19:03 23.76 02:30:36 24.46 10:50:36 Passed
3 6 11:36:28  11:40:18 E 12:17:11 53/52  00:03:50 | 00:49:42 24.39 03:20:18 24.44 12:30:18 Passed
Ahmed Ali Amer Al Hadrami / Rashed Nasser Mohamed Abdulhay / ADO STABLE 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:27 / 00:05:09 Lap/Lead: +00:08:24
7 33 Awadh Rashed Awadh Alwayal Al Suwaidi 0009260/NEVAT MIR/2010/Gelding/Grey/UnregisteredBreed 105JU46
1 15 07:35:01 07:38:17 P 49/48 00:03:16 01:08:17 26.45 01:08:17 26.45 08:38:17 Passed
= UAE 2 9 09:50:02  09:53:12 P 55/48  00:03:10 | 01:14:55 25.07 02:23:12 25.73 10:43:12 Passed
3 7 11:29:34 11:40:28 E 12:15:50 48/48  00:10:54 | 00:57:16 21.16 03:20:28 24.42 12:30:28 Passed
Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla AIMheiri / Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla Almheiri / Al Azo Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:20 / 00:05:46 Lap/Lead: +00:08:34
8 108 Ahsan Ullah Jamshed Khan 0018842 /AT DIAL RANGE KATIE/2016/Mare/Grey/PartArab 108NM29
1 8 07:31:56  07:33:58 [ 07:37:19 | 60/52 00:05:23 | 01:07:19 26.83 01:07:19 26.83 08:37:19 Passed
I (&) PAK 2 1 09:49:59 09:51:57 P 64/68 00:01:58 01:14:38 25.16 02:21:57 25.95 10:41:57 Passed
3 8 11:38:42 11:40:32 E 12:15:46 44/48 00:01:50 00:58:35 20.69 03:20:32 24.41 12:30:32 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AIA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:11 / 00:03:03 Lap/Lead: +00:08:38
9 177 Mayed Adel Mohamed Alhosani 0019991/AL KAHILA/2015/Mare/Bay/Crossbred 108NK11
1 18 07:35:26 07:38:45 P 60/52 00:03:19 01:08:45 26.27 01:08:45 26.27 08:38:45 Passed
= UAE 2 | 16 | 09:55:44 09:58:21 P 57/60  00:02:37 | 01:19:36 2359  02:28:21  24.83 10:48:21 Passed
3 9 11:36:39  11:40:07 I 11:44:19 | 48/48 00:07:40 | 00:55:58 21.66 03:24:19 23.96 12:34:19 Passed
Hamad Bader Abdulla Ahmed AlHammadi / Hamad Bader Abdulla AlHammadi / AL BAD Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:36 / 00:04:32 Lap/Lead: +00:12:25

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Cup for Pvt Owners CEN 101.90Km Ride on Friday 2nd February 2024 at 06:30AM
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10 124 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 0000094 /CHAOLYN KICKUP/2007 /Mare/Grey/Arab 104KN65
1 27 07:38:04 07:40:12 P 63/60 00:02:08 01:10:12 25.73 01:10:12 25.73 08:40:12 Passed
= UAE 2 23 | 09:56:08  10:00:45 P 59/60  00:04:37 | 01:20:33 23.31 02:30:45 24.44 10:50:45 Passed
3 10 | 11:43:18 11:46:03 E 12:21:10 | 52/52  00:02:45 | 00:55:18 21.92 03:26:03 23.76 12:36:03 Passed
Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Bin Habib Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:30 / 00:03:10 Lap/Lead: +00:14:09
11 57 Luba Leoni Varela 0010098/ER ARJAB/2011/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106AI16
= 1 4 07:32:05  07:35:09 P 64/60  00:03:04 | 01:05:09 27.72 01:05:09 27.72 08:35:09 Passed
URU 2 12 | 09:50:07 09:56:22 P 63/64  00:06:15 | 01:21:13 23.12 02:26:22 25.17 10:46:22 Passed
3 11 11:34:40 11:42:43 I 11:46:31 44/44  00:11:51 01:00:09 20.15 03:26:31 23.71 12:36:31 Passed
SS Stables / Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi / SS Endurance Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:10 / 00:07:03 Lap/Lead: +00:14:37
12 25 Hari Singh Rup Singh 0009019/MARENGO/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 107AE03
1 21 07:36:24 07:39:24 P 63/60 00:03:00 01:09:24 26.02 01:09:24 26.02 08:39:24 Passed
IND 2 24 09:53:26 10:00:49 P 56/56  00:07:23 01:21:25 23.07 02:30:49 24.43 10:50:49 Passed
3 12 | 11:40:20 11:46:35 E 12:22:46 | 48/52  00:06:15 | 00:55:46 21.73 03:26:35 23.70 12:36:35 Passed
Al Ain Endurance Stables / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al Ain Endurance Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:38 / 00:05:32 Lap/Lead: +00:14:41
13 56 Mohamed Saleh Al Attas 0007494 /MUNJIZ AL MEGIRAT /2017 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 0030849
1 38 07:34:57 07:41:01 P 57/56  00:06:04 | 01:11:01 25.43 01:11:01 25.43 08:41:01 Passed
: UAE 2 27 | 09:55:27  10:02:19 P 60/64  00:06:52 | 01:21:18 23.10 02:32:19 24.19 10:52:19 Passed
3 13 11:42:28 11:47:11 E 12:22:21 52/60 00:04:43 00:54:52 22.09 03:27:11 23.63 12:37:11 Passed
Ahmed Ali Saeed Ahmed Aljneibi / Abdulla Salem Bakhit Ali Alkaabi / Al Jahouri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:39 / 00:05:53 Lap/Lead: +00:15:17
14 138 Aya Ali El Akkoumi 0020163 /RAZORBACK NAGASAKI/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/ArabStock 0027989
1 33 | 07:35:06 07:40:47 P 63/64  00:05:41 | 01:10:47 25.51 01:10:47 25.51 08:40:47 Passed
LBN 2 34 09:56:29 10:00:26 I 10:04:03 59/60 00:07:34 | 01:23:16 22.55 02:34:03 23.91 10:54:03 Passed
3 14 | 11:41:42  11:47:38 E 12:22:38 | 60/60 00:05:56 | 00:53:35 22.62 03:27:38 23.58 12:37:38 Passed
Matar Hamad Al Mazrouei / Matar Hamad Fadhel Al Mazrouei / Matar Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:11 / 00:06:23 Lap/Lead: +00:15:44
15 65 Babu Singh Aam Singh 0009018/FF CAMALOTE /2013 /Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 106MH45
u 1 22 07:34:56 07:39:27 P 58/60 00:04:31 01:09:27 26.00 01:09:27 26.00 08:39:27 Passed
- IND 2 31 | 09:54:29  09:59:30 [ 10:03:20 | 54/60  00:08:51 | 01:23:53 22.39 02:33:20 24.03 10:53:20 Passed
3 15 11:41:39 11:48:19 E 12:23:50 56/56  00:06:40 00:54:59 22.04 03:28:19 23.50 12:38:19 Passed
Sultan Ibrahim Abdalla Hassan Alblooshi / Mohamed Abdulla Mohamed Al Mazrouei / A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:02 / 00:06:40 Lap/Lead: +00:16:25
16 20 Ferber Perez Federico francisco 0007467 /Algo Mas Grande/2015/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 107MN86
1 65 | 07:34:18  07:38:56 I 07:43:13 | 50/48 00:08:55 | 01:13:13 24.67 01:13:13 24.67 08:43:13 Passed
URU 2 15 09:51:12 09:57:41 P 63/64  00:06:29 01:14:28 25.22 02:27:41 24.95 10:47:41 Passed
3 16 | 11:30:37  11:49:24 E 12:24:37 | 56/52  00:18:47 | 01:01:43 19.64 03:29:24 23.38 12:39:24 Passed
Ali N; Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:11 / 00:11:23 Lap/Lead: +00:17:30
17 74 Ahmed Ali Hassan Al Marzooqi 0003402/SM MADAME JOTA/2010/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 104XI134
1 62 07:41:50 07:42:58 P 60/56  00:01:08 01:12:58 24.75 01:12:58 24.75 08:42:58 Passed
= UAE 2 29 | 09:55:08 10:02:54 P 64/64  00:07:46 | 01:19:56 23.49 02:32:54 24.09 10:52:54 Passed
3 17 11:42:24 11:49:32 E 12:24:40 48/48  00:07:08 00:56:38 21.40 03:29:32 23.37 12:39:32 Passed
Heyai Ali Mohamed Alqubaisi / Suwaidan Buti Ghemran Al Qubaisi / Al Qubaisi Pvt Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:02 / 00:05:20 Lap/Lead: +00:17:38
18 187 Maitha Mohamed Humaid Mohamed Al Qu 0005863 /TI] RENATA 16/2016/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 108DN36
1 77 | 07:42:17  07:44:17 P 35/36  00:02:00 | 01:14:17 24.31 01:14:17 24.31 08:44:17 Passed
= UAE 2 39 10:02:58 10:05:03 P 50/56  00:02:05 01:20:46 23.25 02:35:03 23.76 10:55:03 Passed
3 18 | 11:47:15 11:49:42 E 12:24:55 | 48/48  00:02:27 | 00:54:39 22.18 03:29:42 23.35 12:39:42 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / Zabeel 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:32 / 00:02:10 Lap/Lead: +00:17:48

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Cup for Pvt Owners CEN 101.90Km Ride on Friday 2nd February 2024 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time

19 58 MUZN ABDULLA AL MUHAMMED 0010072/EM YARARA /2014 /Mare/Grey/Arab 107DZ23
1 23 07:34:59 07:39:29 P 57/52 00:04:30 01:09:29 25.99 01:09:29 25.99 08:39:29 Passed
= SYR 2 25 | 09:55:27  09:58:09 I 10:01:27 | 58/56  00:06:00 | 01:21:58 2291 02:31:27 24.32 10:51:27 Passed
3 19 11:42:26 11:45:34 I 11:50:34 52/52 00:08:08 00:59:07 20.50 03:30:34 23.25 12:40:34 Passed
Saeed Ali Khalfan Abdulla AlJahoori / Abdulla Salem Bakhit Ali Alkaabi / Al Jahouri Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:38 / 00:06:12 Lap/Lead: +00:18:40
20 186 Mansoor Khamis Mohammad Khamis Al Sh 0005874 /TIJ AYES SHOT 16/2016/Mare/Bay/Crossbred 108DM85
1 76 | 07:42:13 07:44:15 P 48/52  00:02:02 | 01:14:15 24.32 01:14:15 24.32 08:44:15 Passed
= UAE 2 | 41 | 10:02:58 10:06:18 P 64/64  00:03:20 | 01:22:03  22.89  02:36:18  23.57 10:56:18 Passed
3 20 | 11:47:13  11:51:10 E 12:26:23 | 60/52  00:03:57 | 00:54:52 22.09 03:31:10 23.19 12:41:10 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / Zabeel 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:19 / 00:03:06 Lap/Lead: +00:19:16
21 184 Rashed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 0019245/LADY MAGYAR 15/2015/Mare/Bay/Crossbred 108DN37
1 74 07:42:16 07:44:10 P 47/52 00:01:54 | 01:14:10 24.35 01:14:10 24.35 08:44:10 Passed
= UAE 2 45 | 10:02:59  10:07:04 P 58/60  00:04:05 | 01:22:54 22.65 02:37:04 23.46 10:57:04 Passed
3 21 11:47:15 11:51:16 E 12:26:21 56/56  00:04:01 00:54:12 22.36 03:31:16 23.17 12:41:16 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / Zabeel 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:00 / 00:03:20 Lap/Lead: +00:19:22
22 178 Abdulla Khalifa Rashed Ali Aldhaheri 0020507 /VENTARRON RANCHO SAFARI/2010/Gelding/Bay/Unregiste 105NL92
1 12 | 07:32:53  07:38:06 P 62/60  00:05:13 | 01:08:06 26.52 01:08:06 26.52 08:38:06 Passed
= UAE 2 33 09:56:49 10:03:31 P 56/56  00:06:42 01:25:25 21.99 02:33:31 24.00 10:53:31 Passed
3 22 | 11:46:35 11:51:34 E 12:28:27 | 52/56  00:04:59 | 00:58:03 20.88 03:31:34 23.14 12:41:34 Passed
Ali abdulla Mohammed AlDhaheri / Ali Abdulla Mohammed Aldhaheri / Al Dhaheri Pvt S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:54 / 00:05:38 Lap/Lead: +00:19:40
23 165 Abdulla Yaseen Ali Hasan Al Hosani 0006695/CAANAAN/2015/Gelding/Grey/DemiSangArabe 106RL63
1 14 07:35:39 07:38:12 P 61/56  00:02:33 01:08:12 26.48 01:08:12 26.48 08:38:12 Passed
= UAE 2 28 | 09:55:39  09:58:30 I 10:02:41 | 62/56  00:07:02 | 01:24:29 22.23 02:32:41 24.13 10:52:41 Passed
3 23 11:43:23 11:51:56 E 12:27:29 52/52 00:08:33 00:59:15 20.46 03:31:56 23.10 12:41:56 Passed
H.E.Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Saeed Almansoori / Saoud Mohd Ali Al Marzooqi Aljneibi Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:08 / 00:06:02 Lap/Lead: +00:20:02
24 23 Mot d Saleh Hamad Al Abidi 0009697,/0'BAJAN BOROKA /2007 /Mare/Grey/ShagyaArab 104PQ40
1 44 | 07:35:20 07:38:01 I 07:41:26 | 52/52  00:06:06 | 01:11:26 25.28 01:11:26 25.28 08:41:26 Passed
: UAE 2 30 09:55:44 10:03:10 P 62/60 00:07:26 | 01:21:44 22.98 02:33:10 24.05 10:53:10 Passed
3 24 | 11:42:28  11:53:47 E 12:29:43 | 52/48 00:11:19 | 01:00:37 19.99 03:33:47 22.90 12:43:47 Passed
Ibrahim Ismail Mohd Al Hosani / Ibrahim Ismail Mohamed Ahmed Alhosani / Al Yasat Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:51 / 00:08:17 Lap/Lead: +00:21:53
25 162 Mohammed Ali Saif Mubarak Almansoori 0020554/THAMARIT/2005/Gelding/Grey/arabianpurebred 108BW68
1 67 07:41:35 07:43:18 P 54/56  00:01:43 01:13:18 24.64 01:13:18 24.64 08:43:18 Passed
= UAE 2 49 | 10:01:43  10:07:36 P 63/60  00:05:53 | 01:24:18 22.28 02:37:36 23.38 10:57:36 Passed
3 25 11:47:47 11:53:54 E 12:29:06 60/52 00:06:07 00:56:18 21.53 03:33:54 22.89 12:43:54 Passed
Sultan Hilal Mohammed Al Mahrougqi / Sultan Hilal Mohammed Al Mahrooqi / SH PVT ST Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:43 / 00:04:34 Lap/Lead: +00:22:00
26 148 Shamma Abdulsalam Ibrahim Al Blooki 0021167 /HM KAISER ESPERANZA/2011/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 106QC12
1 94 | 07:43:20 07:46:08 P 41/46  00:02:48 | 01:16:08 23.72 01:16:08 23.72 08:46:08 Passed
: UAE 2 50 10:05:56 10:08:23 P 46/52 00:02:27 | 01:22:15 22.83 02:38:23 23.26 10:58:23 Passed
3 26 11:52:24 11:54:15 E 12:29:13 52/56  00:01:51 00:55:52 21.69 03:34:15 22.85 12:44:15 Passed
Deema Mohamed Mah d Ahmed Alqaisieh / Suhail Aqeel Al menhali / Private Indiv Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:06 / 00:02:22 Lap/Lead: +00:22:21
27 105 Rashed Amer Ali Abubaker Alameri 0018652 /Charmant De Ghazal/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/PureArab 0029263
1 29 07:34:59 07:40:23 P 64/64  00:05:24 | 01:10:23 25.66 01:10:23 25.66 08:40:23 Passed
= UAE 2 40 | 09:57:24  10:06:02 P 62/60  00:08:38 | 01:25:39 21.93 02:36:02 23.61 10:56:02 Passed
3 27 | 11:47:17  11:54:54 E 12:30:08 | 64/60 00:07:37 | 00:58:52 20.59 03:34:54 22.78 12:44:54 Passed
Ali Husain Abdulla Ali Alblooshi / Ali Husain Abdulla Ali Al Blooshi / ALAZEM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:39 / 00:07:13 Lap/Lead: +00:23:00

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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START PASSED ELIMINATED

Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Cup for Pvt Owners CEN 101.90Km Ride on Friday 2nd February 2024 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time

28 107 Abdulla Amer Salem Ali Alshamsi 0021166/ADBARINA 11 '15/2015/Gelding/Bay/unkn 0030736
1 50 07:37:25 07:41:59 P 58/60 00:04:34 | 01:11:59 25.09 01:11:59 25.09 08:41:59 Passed
= UAE 2 | 38 | 09:58:02 10:04:42 P 64/64  00:06:40 | 01:22:43 22.70 02:34:42 23.81 10:54:42 Passed
3 28 | 11:46:37  11:55:37 E 12:30:29 | 60/60 00:09:00 | 01:00:55 19.90 03:35:37 22.71 12:45:37 Passed
Ali Abdulrahman Saeed Abdulghafour Almegbaali / Ali Abdulrahman Saeed Almegba Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:14 / 00:06:44 Lap/Lead: +00:23:43
29 84 Fayrouz Essa Sadoun 0009547 /ER ABAKAY/2009/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 105AN02
1 96 | 07:38:03  07:39:57 I 07:46:10 | 42/48  00:08:07 | 01:16:10 23.71 01:16:10 23.71 08:46:10 Passed
E usa 2 54 | 10:06:37  10:09:18 P 56/56  00:02:41 | 01:23:08 22.59 02:39:18 23.13 10:59:18 Passed
3 29 11:52:52 11:56:20 E 12:31:34 48/48  00:03:28 00:57:02 21.25 03:36:20 22.63 12:46:20 Passed
Al Ghandi Stables / Mohammad Ali Sultan Alshamsi / AL ROMOZ ENDURANCE PVT STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:16 / 00:04:45 Lap/Lead: +00:24:26
30 120 Sara Moha d Abdulwahed Hasan Ahm 0019687 /AHMADANI SHAYBOOB/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 107MF44
1 61 07:41:35 07:42:52 P 53/56  00:01:17 01:12:52 24.78 01:12:52 24.78 08:42:52 Passed
= UAE 2 32 | 09:56:28  10:03:26 P 64/64  00:06:58 | 01:20:34 23.31 02:33:26 24.01 10:53:26 Passed
3 30 | 11:42:42  11:57:33 E 12:32:36 | 44/48 00:14:51 | 01:04:07 18.90 03:37:33 22.51 12:47:33 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN EN Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:06 / 00:07:42 Lap/Lead: +00:25:39
31 126 Amna Mohammad Hassan Al Ahmadi 0019871/SW FANATOLIE/2012/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 1061W18
1 56 07:37:26 07:42:26 P 47/52 00:05:00 01:12:26 24.93 01:12:26 24.93 08:42:26 Passed
: UAE 2 53 | 10:01:20  10:09:12 P 60/64  00:07:52 | 01:26:46 21.64 02:39:12 23.14 10:59:12 Passed
3 31 11:50:01 11:57:44 E 12:32:56 52/56  00:07:43 00:58:32 20.71 03:37:44 22.49 12:47:44 Passed
Mubarak Hamad Mubarak ALMANSOORI / Hamad Mubarak Helal Al Mansoori / BIN TRA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:35 / 00:06:51 Lap/Lead: +00:25:50
32 143 Ashraf Ali Jaman 0009275/BREMERVALE INXS/2008/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 105WN52
1 53 | 07:39:53  07:42:06 P 53/60  00:02:13 | 01:12:06 25.05 01:12:06 25.05 08:42:06 Passed
I (& PAK 2 37 10:00:10 10:04:29 P 64/56  00:04:19 01:22:23 22.80 02:34:29 23.85 10:54:29 Passed
3 32 | 11:47:19  11:57:48 E 12:33:35 | 64/64 00:10:29 | 01:03:19 19.14 03:37:48 22.48 12:47:48 Passed
Hind Abdulla Ali Alneyadi / Hamdan Saeed Al Tuwair AL Ameri / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:01 / 00:05:40 Lap/Lead: +00:25:54
33 132 Saeed Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Almarr 0019242 /JR MILAGRO/2013/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 0031578
1 63 07:40:32 07:43:02 P 50/52 00:02:30 01:13:02 24.73 01:13:02 24.73 08:43:02 Passed
: UAE 2 47 | 10:03:52  10:07:13 P 64/60  00:03:21 | 01:24:11 22.31 02:37:13 23.43 10:57:13 Passed
3 33 11:51:04 11:58:08 E 12:33:22 60/60 00:07:04 | 01:00:55 19.90 03:38:08 22.44 12:48:08 Passed
Juma khalifa Juma Al Muhairi / Rashed Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Almarri / Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:55 / 00:04:18 Lap/Lead: +00:26:14
34 155 Fatima Dhawi Juma Al Harthi 0005014 /CHA DON CORLEONE/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106KN69
1 90 | 07:43:27  07:45:52 P 57/64  00:02:25 | 01:15:52 23.80 01:15:52 23.80 08:45:52 Passed
= UAE 2 59 10:05:58 10:11:21 P 64/60 00:05:23 01:25:29 21.97 02:41:21 22.83 11:01:21 Passed
3 34 | 11:52:27  11:58:41 E 12:33:17 | 56/56 00:06:14 | 00:57:20 21.14 03:38:41 22.39 12:48:41 Passed
Sara Gamal Tawfik Ismail / Suhail Ageel Al menhali / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:02 / 00:04:40 Lap/Lead: +00:26:47
35 185 Abdulla Ali Mohamed Ali Alamri 0007135/AN MAMARI 16/2016/Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 108DN25
1 75 07:42:14 07:44:13 P 45/44  00:01:59 01:14:13 24.33 01:14:13 24.33 08:44:13 Passed
: UAE 2 52 | 10:02:55  10:08:40 P 58/60  00:05:45 | 01:24:27 22.24 02:38:40 23.22 10:58:40 Passed
3 35 11:52:23 11:59:32 E 12:34:42 48/52 00:07:09 01:00:52 19.91 03:39:32 22.30 12:49:32 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / Zabeel 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:53 / 00:04:57 Lap/Lead: +00:27:38
36 89 Khalfan Juma Mohammed Khamis Beljafla 0008382 /MONCHERIE ALCAIDE/2016/Gelding/Bay/AngloArab 0031925
